B Series Pneumatic Rotary Actuator
2 2Sizes 25 in  to 200 in
It all flows from expertise. Engineering
Excellence
Contents
B Series: Introduction 1
Actuator Model Numbering 2
Engineering Data 3
Components, Materials and Design Features 4
Torque Tables and Charts 6
Dimensions and Weights 8
Extended Travel Stop 9
Page 1
B SERIES
The B Series Pneumatic Rotary Actuator is designed to meet wide
ranging torque requirements with precision control and material
option to suit the demanding requirements of hydrocarbon and
similar process industries.
Salient Features
Ÿ The Scotch Yoke Mechanism is designed to deliver more torque
when the valve is unseating and seating.
Ÿ Standardized actuator components and interchangeability
across sizes enables less inventory and spares, paving way for
stocking and shorter lead time. The product is designed for ease
in manufacturing, assembly, operation and maintenance.
Ÿ Scotch yoke box fitted with bidirectional mechanical end stops
for  +/- 5° adjustment of valve rotation.
Ÿ Change of fail action is field reversible.
B Series Pneumatic Rotary Actuators
Actuator Series Fail Action Actuator Size Handwheel Option
B- B Series
1- Air Fail Open
2- Air Fail Close
2A- 25 in
2B- 50 in
2C- 100 in
2D- 200 in
H - With Handwheel
N - W/o Handwheel
2 2This series cover actuator from size 25 in  to 200 in  with variety of spring, scotch yoke box and mounting
options.
Actuator Model Numbering
B Series Pneumatic Rotary ActuatorsPage 2
Engineering Data
B Series Pneumatic Rotary Actuators
Torque
Spring Torque ranging from 936 lb.in to 26915 lb.in
Double Acting without spring torque ranging up to
80000 lb.in
Hysterisis and Linearity : Within +/- 1%
Speed and Sensitivity
Signal change of 0.01 psig (0.013 mA) reverses
Life Span : Extended service life assured by rugged
steel construction provides increased stability,
corrosion protection and protection from deformation
when over pressurisation occurs
Paint : Epoxy paint system is used as standard
CE Marking : B Series actuator is certified in
accordance with machinery directive 2006/42/EC
Design Options
Extended Travel Stop
Special O-Rings for low temperature and high
temperature applications
Model : Series B Pneumatic Rotary Actuator
Actuator Sizes
Four standard sizes available: 25, 50, 100, 200 sq. in
Pneumatic Pressure Supply
Maximum supply pressure of 7 bar
Maximum Design Pressure : 10 bar
Ambient  Temperature Range
Standard : - 20°C to + 80°C.
Special material options available for use in low
temperature applications down to -40°C
Degree of Travel
0 to 90°
Fail Action
The actuator can be easily converted to fail open from
fail close, by inverting the Scotch yoke box.
Action is field reversible without additional parts
Manual Override
A range of gear operated handwheels which can be
mounted on the scotch yoke box is available
Positioner Input Signals
Using Bracket mounted external positioners, Normally
double acting type, 3-15 psig (0.2-1.0 bar), 4-20 mA,
digital. Also split ranges of the above signals. Digital
“Smart” positioners are available
Operating Media
Air, Nitrogen.
Options: Methane (Natural gas) Filter regulator
recommended to ensure clean supply
Valve Mounting : ISO 5211
Port Connection
Actuator sizes,
P25 - 1/4"
P50 - 3/8"
P100 - 3/8"
P200 - 1/2"
Page 3
Page 4 B Series Pneumatic Rotary Actuators